MAYOR LINDA GORTON “ LEx ] N GTO N DOUG BURTON, P.E.

DIRECTOR
ENGINEERING

TO: Mayor Linda Gorton
Urban County Council
s i
FROM: W. Douglas Burton, Diregter———~ ~_ )

—

Division of Engineering
DATE: June 13, 2019

SUBJECT:  Final Change Order to Repair Work on the Wilson Downing Bridge Project

Request:

Authorization for the Mayor to sign the Final Change Order with Adams Contracting for
work done on the Wilson Downing Bridge Repair Project. The change order is for $31,677.05
and will increasing the contract to $370,526.80.

Why are you requesting?

The LFUCG Departments of Environmental Quality & Public Works and Planning,
Preservation & Development needs this action to complete the contracted work for safe
vehicular and pedestrian travel on the Wilson Downing Road Bridge over the Tate Creek.

Existing Purchas Order #
LF00162815

Accounting:
Fund 1136, Department ID 303202, Section 3251, Account 91715

What is the cost in this budget year and future budget years?
The cost for this FY is: $31,677.05
The cost for future FY is: No additional maintenance is required at this time.

Are the funds budgeted?
Yes the funds have been budgeted.

File Number: 0@ 74{_{ ﬁ
Director/Commissioner: Burton/Hamilton

19.P000676.403.Council Letter-Final CO.Doc

o)

101 East Vine St., Lexington, KY 40507 / 859.258.3410 Phone / 859.258.3458 Fax / lexingtonky.gov



